IMYJABC NOHHbIE
POMbILLA FEHHbIE
B3PhLIBUATHL E

BEUIECTBA AMYABCHOHHBIE

KHE

IPOMbITLL EHHBIE

1LAT .
(COCTABBI H CBOUCTBA) B3PbIBY ATHIE
BEMECTBA

KIMTA
(TEXII()I[U[’HH # BE3

The books can be acquired in:
JSC “GosNIl “KRISTALL”

ul. Zelionaya 6

Dzerzhinsk

606007 Nizhegorodskaya oblast
Tel: (8313) 24-39-05, 24-39-09
Fax: (8313) 24-40-84

Email: kristall@sinn.ru
www.niikristall.ru

2

OMACTIOCT )

Kolganov E.V., Sosnin V.A.

Emulsion Commercial Explosives

The 1st book (Compositions and Properties).
- Dzerzhinsk, Nizhegorodskaya oblast,
Produced by GosNII “Kristall”

2009. =592 p., 151 figs., 218 tabl.

Kolganov E.V., Sosnin V.A.

Emulsion Commercial Explosives

The 2nd book (Process and Safety)

- Dzerzhinsk, Nizhegorodskaya oblast,
Produced by GosNII “Kristall”

2009. -336 p., 173 figs., 84 tabl.

These two books describe the present state and
perspectives of development of commercial emulsion
explosives in our country and abroad, present the main
principles of formulation of explosive compositions based on
water-in-oil emulsions. They present the relationship of
physical-chemical and explosive characteristics with
components of compositions and other parameters, describe
process conditions of production of emulsions and apparatus
for main stages of the process as well as methodology to
evaluate quality of emulsions and the advantage of their
applications. The books consider also the safety of production
and application of emulsion explosives.


mailto:kristall@sinn.ru
http://www.niikristall.ru/

Compositions and Properties

CONTENTS

Preface

Introduction

History of production and development of
commercial emulsion explosives in Russia and abroad
Main principles of formulation of compositions based on
water-in-oil emulsions

Oxidation phase of emulsion

Combustible hydrophobic medium

Surface-active substances (emulsifiers)

Sensitizers (components)

Sensitization with gaseous inclusions

Application of the air

Application of porous materials

Introduction of AN porous pellets

Sensitization with gas formation materials
Physical-chemical and explosive characteristics of
commercial emulsion explosives

Investigation methods of emulsion explosives properties
Preparation of emulsion explosives (EmX) for testing
Water resistance

Quality of emulsion

Phase transition

Evaluation of emulsion viscosity

Investigation of microstructure

Evaluation of crystalline phase content

Cyclic thermal treatment

Physical-chemical characteristics of emulsion explosives
Stability of emulsion

Water resistance of emulsion

Viscosity of emulsion

Dispersity of emulsion

Density of emulsion

AN crystallization

Explosive characteristics of commercial EmX
Questions concerning initiation

Detonation velocity

Critical diameter

Heat of explosion

Performance

Sensitivity

Home and foreign compositions of EmX
Formulations of home EmX

Formulations of foreign EmX

Special fields of EmX application

Permissible EmX

Utilization of munitions and propellants

Special explosion operations

References

11

31

99
124
165
173
175
177
205
207

270
271
273
274
277
280
280
280
282
285
285
285
298
310
319
332
337
353
354
358
419
427
433
445
457
457
469
516
516
525
534
539

Process and Safety

CONTENTS

Preface

Introduction

Process and apparatus for basic stages of EmX production
Technological basis of pourable EmX production
without casing

Technological basis of cartridged EmX production
Industrial production of EmX in Russia and abroad
Russian facilities for EmX production

Foreign facilities for EmX production

Mixing and charging trucks for EmX preparing and
Charging

Russian mixing and charging trucks

Foreign mixing and charging trucks

Safety in production, transportation, storage and
application of EmX

Fire hazardous properties of fuel phase and emulsion
Emulsion sensitivity to thermal stimuli

EmX sensitivity to mechanical stimuli

Evaluation of impact sensitivity

Impact sensitivity with taking into account propagation
Friction sensitivity of emulsion

Sensitivity to long-term friction

Sensitivity to impact of high velocity fragment
Sensitivity to a bullet impact

Testing according to UNO methods

Emulsion sensitivity to detonation propagation
Evaluation of an explosive class

Accidents in production and application of EmX
Evaluation of hazard in production of EmX
Evaluation of hazard of stimuli actions

Analysis of hazard in production of EmX
Interrupter of detonation process

Environmental influence and on people

Efficiency of EmX application

Evaluation of commercial EmX application performance
with calculation and experiments

Efficiency of EmX application in mining facilities
References

35
65

84
91

108
109
125

141
150
167
179
180
182
185
186
190
191
192
192
193
201
206
206
212
257
281
284

304
313
325



	Слайд номер 1
	Слайд номер 2

