

The books can be acquired in: JSC "GosNII "KRISTALL" ul. Zelionaya 6 Dzerzhinsk 606007 Nizhegorodskaya oblast Tel: (8313) 24-39-05, 24-39-09

Fax: (8313) 24-40-84

Email: kristall@sinn.ru

www.niikristall.ru

Kolganov E.V., Sosnin V.A.

Emulsion Commercial Explosives
The 1st book (Compositions and Properties).

- Dzerzhinsk, Nizhegorodskaya oblast,
Produced by GosNII "Kristall"
2009. –592 p., 151 figs., 218 tabl.

Kolganov E.V., Sosnin V.A.

Emulsion Commercial Explosives
The 2nd book (Process and Safety)
- Dzerzhinsk, Nizhegorodskaya oblast,
Produced by GosNII "Kristall"
2009. –336 p., 173 figs., 84 tabl.

These two books describe the present state and perspectives of development of commercial emulsion explosives in our country and abroad, present the main principles of formulation of explosive compositions based on water-in-oil emulsions. They present the relationship of physical-chemical and explosive characteristics with components of compositions and other parameters, describe process conditions of production of emulsions and apparatus for main stages of the process as well as methodology to evaluate quality of emulsions and the advantage of their applications. The books consider also the safety of production and application of emulsion explosives.

Compositions and Properties	
CONTENTS	
Preface	4
Introduction	6
History of production and development of	
commercial emulsion explosives in Russia and abroad	11
Main principles of formulation of compositions based on	
water-in-oil emulsions	31
Oxidation phase of emulsion	45
Combustible hydrophobic medium	99
Surface-active substances (emulsifiers)	124
Sensitizers (components)	165
Sensitization with gaseous inclusions	173
Application of the air	175
Application of porous materials	177
Introduction of AN porous pellets	205
Sensitization with gas formation materials	207
Physical-chemical and explosive characteristics of	
commercial emulsion explosives	270
Investigation methods of emulsion explosives properties	271
Preparation of emulsion explosives (EmX) for testing	273
Water resistance	274
Quality of emulsion	277
Phase transition	280
Evaluation of emulsion viscosity	280
Investigation of microstructure	280
Evaluation of crystalline phase content	282
Cyclic thermal treatment	285
Physical-chemical characteristics of emulsion explosives	285
Stability of emulsion	285
Water resistance of emulsion	298
Viscosity of emulsion	310
Dispersity of emulsion	319
Density of emulsion	332
AN crystallization	337
Explosive characteristics of commercial EmX	353
Ouestions concerning initiation	354
Detonation velocity	358
Critical diameter	419
Heat of explosion	427
Performance	433
Sensitivity	433
	445
Home and foreign compositions of EmX	457
Formulations of home EmX	
Formulations of foreign EmX	469
Special fields of EmX application	516
Permissible EmX	516
Utilization of munitions and propellants	525
Special explosion operations	534
References	539

Process and Safety	
CONTENTS	
Preface	4
Introduction	6
Process and apparatus for basic stages of EmX production	19
Technological basis of pourable EmX production	
without casing	35
Technological basis of cartridged EmX production	65
Industrial production of EmX in Russia and abroad	82
Russian facilities for EmX production	84
Foreign facilities for EmX production	91
Mixing and charging trucks for EmX preparing and	
Charging	108
Russian mixing and charging trucks	109
Foreign mixing and charging trucks	125
Safety in production, transportation, storage and	
application of EmX	141
Fire hazardous properties of fuel phase and emulsion	150
Emulsion sensitivity to thermal stimuli	167
EmX sensitivity to mechanical stimuli	179
Evaluation of impact sensitivity	180
Impact sensitivity with taking into account propagation	182
Friction sensitivity of emulsion	185
Sensitivity to long-term friction	186
Sensitivity to impact of high velocity fragment	190
Sensitivity to a bullet impact	191
Testing according to UNO methods	192
Emulsion sensitivity to detonation propagation	192
Evaluation of an explosive class	193
Accidents in production and application of EmX	201
Evaluation of hazard in production of EmX	206
Evaluation of hazard of stimuli actions	206
Analysis of hazard in production of EmX	212
Interrupter of detonation process	257
Environmental influence and on people	281
Efficiency of EmX application	284
Evaluation of commercial EmX application performance	
with calculation and experiments	304
Efficiency of EmX application in mining facilities	313

325

References